Includes:

10. (1) Aluminum Box

11. (1) Aluminum Front

12. (2) Aluminum Side Brackets
13. (1) Logo Sticker

Installation:

XN hE LD =

1.

2.

RZR Radio Enclosure
P/N 10510

(8) #6 x 1” TEK Screw

(4) 1/4-20 x 1/2” Hex Bolt

(4) #14 x 1” TEK Screw

(6) 1/4-20 x 3/4” Flange Bolt
(6) 1/4 Nylon Nut

(4) 6-32 Nylon Nut

(1) 1/4 Wide Gasket x 5” long
(1) Gland Plate

(1) Marine Cover

Fasten front panel to the box using the #6
Nylon nuts.

Attach the side brackets to the enclosure
using the 1/4-20 x 1/2” bolts. Do not
tighten yet.

Attach the Marine face plate to the enclo-
sure using the #6 self drilling screws.
Only use four as pictured.

The gasket goes around the gland plate
for the rear opening. The plate can be
attached using the remaining #6 self tap-
ping screws after your radio is installed.
Attach the side brackets under your dash
with the 1/4-20 x 3/4” bolts or large self
drilling screws. There may already be
existing holes in your frame.

Attach the front panel to the metal strap
behind the plastic with 1/4-20 x 3/4” bolts
and Nylon nuts.

WWW.EXTREMEMETALPRODUCTS.COM | A .
OFF-ROADACCESSORIES  \® /4

Cleveland, Ohio




